* Wk

% 5%
*

ok

EUROPEAN COMMISSION
DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR ENERGY

The Deputy Director General

Meeting of the High-Level Group for Interconnections in South-West

11:00-11:15

11:15-13:15

13:15-14:15

14:15-16:15

16:15-16:30

Europe

Brussels, 15 January 2018, 11.00-16.30

Conference Centre Albert Borchette, room 2C

Agenda

Introduction
Christopher Jones, Deputy Director General for Energy, European
Commission

Gas priority projects: state of play

STEP, 3" IP Spain —Portugal, Val de Saéne

Presentation by the TSOs, exchange of views and agreement on
the way forward

Lunch break

Electricity priority projects: state of play

Biscay Bay, crossings of the Pyrenees and interconnection Spain-
Portugal

Presentation by the TSOs, exchange of views and agreement on
the way forward

Wrap up and next steps
Christopher Jones, Deputy Director General for Energy, European
Commission



