

## Meeting of the High-Level Group for Interconnections in South-West Europe

Brussels, 15 January 2018, 11.00-16.30 Conference Centre Albert Borchette, room 2C

## **Agenda**

11:00-11:15	Introduction Christopher Jones, Deputy Director General for Energy, European Commission
11:15-13:15	Gas priority projects: state of play STEP, 3 <sup>rd</sup> IP Spain —Portugal, Val de Saône Presentation by the TSOs, exchange of views and agreement on the way forward
13:15-14:15	Lunch break
14:15-16:15	Electricity priority projects: state of play Biscay Bay, crossings of the Pyrenees and interconnection Spain- Portugal Presentation by the TSOs, exchange of views and agreement on the way forward
16:15-16:30	Wrap up and next steps  Christopher Jones, Deputy Director General for Energy, European  Commission